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16.16 Capacity utilization rates, by quarter, 1973-88 (concluded) 

Year 

1985 

1986 

Quarter 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
41 h 

Manufacturing 

Durable 
goods 

73.2 
74.7 
76.8 
75.9 

75.(1 
74.3 
72.5 
72.6 

industries 

Non
durable 

goods 

81.2 
80.4 
80.7 
82.7 

83.0 
82.8 
82.5 
82.4 

Total 

77.0 
77.4 
78.7 
79.1 

78.8 
78.3 
77.2 
77.2 

Year 

1987 

1988 

Quarter 

1st 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

1st 
2nd 

Manufacturing 

Durable 
goods 

73.7 
74.2 
75.4 
78.2 

78.2 
78.9 

industries 

Non
durable 

goods 

83.5 
83.8 
83.8 
83.9 

84.7 
84.3 

Total 

78.3 
78.7 
79.4 
80.9 

81.3 
81.5 

Sources 
16.1, 16.2, 16.4 - 16.9, 16.11 - 16.15 Industry Division, Statistics Canada. 
16.3 Industrial Organization and Finance Division, Statistics Canada. 
16.10 International Trade Division, Statistics Canada. 
16.16 Science, Technology and Capital Stock Division, Statistics Canada. 


