16.16 Capacity utilization rates, by quarter, 1973-88 (concluded)

Year	Quarter	Manufacturing industries			Year	Quarter	Manufacturing industries		
		Durable goods	Non- durable goods	Total			Durable goods	Non- durable goods	Total
1985	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	73.2 74.7 76.8 75.9	81.2 80.4 80.7 82.7	77.0 77.4 78.7 79.1	1987	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	73.7 74.2 75.4 78.2	83.5 83.8 83.8 83.9	78.3 78.7 79.4 80.9
1986	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	75.0 74.3 72.5 72.6	83.0 82.8 82.5 82.4	78.8 78.3 77.2 77.2	1988	1st 2nd	78.2 78.9	84.7 84.3	81.3 81.5

## Sources

- 16.1, 16.2, 16.4 16.9, 16.11 16.15 Industry Division, Statistics Canada.
- 16.3 Industrial Organization and Finance Division, Statistics Canada.
- 16.10 International Trade Division, Statistics Canada.
- 16.16 Science, Technology and Capital Stock Division, Statistics Canada.